
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1586
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2001
REPORT SUBMITTED BY ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE OF INDIA
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have examined the report submitted by the Administrative Staff College of India which made a study of laws, rules, regulation and procedures relating to small scale industries in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial measures proposed by the Government on the problems short listed by the study them being faced by Small Scale
Industries?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): Final Report from the Administrative Staff College of India (ASCI), Hyderabad on the subject is still awaited.

(c): Appropriate action on the report will be taken when the Final Report is received.
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